

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 979 OF 2005(FOR PREL. HEARING)

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE RAM FUELS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Prasaran, ASG.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Bhardwaj)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Pushap Lata

Court Master

Court Master