

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 979 OF 2005

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE RAM FUELS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A matter bearing Civil Appeal No.2972 of 2005 involving similar issue is pending in this Court.

Put up after four weeks awaiting judgment of this Court.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master