

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 979 OF 2005

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE RAM FUELS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The similar matter pending before the Hon'ble Court as C.A.No.22972/2005 was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 1.12.2006. When this matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.3.2009, the Court had passed an order to put up this matter after four weeks awaiting judgment of the Court in C.A.No.2972/2005. Hence, this matter needs to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The advocate appearing for the petitioner was elevated to the Bench and notice for making alternative arrangement has already been issued. On receipt of Vakalatnama, office shall list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar