

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 979 OF 2005

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE RAM FUELS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) 979 OF 2005

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE RAM FUELS & ORS.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

In view of the Judgment passed by this Court in the case of Ashoka Smokeless Coal India (P) ltd. & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors. (2007 (2) SCC 640), the transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.
{ P. SATHASIVAM }

NEW DELHI
5TH APRIL, 2010

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]